
2128 

Port 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

2301 

12688 

12668 
12669 
2320 

2336 

2303 

12671 
12635 

706 

2345 

12672 
61193 

12713 

12662 
2312 

12684 

Tariff 
Item 

84.61.021 

84.61.029 

84.63.029 
84.65.009 
84.65.009 

85.01.049 

85.03.001 

85.11.009 
85.19.009 

85 .19 .055 

85.19.059 

85.19.071 
85.22.019 

87.14.039 

90.10.029 
90.13.021 
90.24.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981/ 121-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Steam Valves, 100 mm bore, peculiar for use with cargo oil pump 
turbines on marine vessels 

Snaptite pressure locked quick release couplings, Series H and PH 
incorporating models VHC8-8F, VHC6-6F, VPHN8-8F, VPHN6-6F 

Moulded plastic bushes for use with synflex motor ventilators .. 
Deublin rotating unions . . . . . . . . . . 
Martonair positional controller, series M/1840, PMV 1500 series, 

peculiar for use in pneumatic circuitry 
Multronics variable inductors, types 18 uH 5 amp, 10 uH 3 amp, 28 uH 

5amp 
Mallory Duracel Alkaline Manganese Cells, Sizes D, C and AA, peculiar 

for the replacement of battery power in medical and optical equiument 
Aids hardledge carbide unit . . . . . . . . . . 
Visolux Retro reflective interrupted beam control systems, types: .. 

MCS161, MCS162, MCS608, MCS610, MCS625, MCS627, MCS629 
and MCS637 

Elastincold electrical connectors, for use in the manufacture and repair 
of transformers 

ASEA terminal carriers, peculiar for use in holding terminal blocks, 
together with internal and external cable wiring, in control and pro
tection cubicles 

Pye electric control panels type RM1020m, 1037P . . . . . . 
"Metaserv" model C 200/2 twin wheel universal polisher, for use in 

final polishing of moulded samples of welded seams on food and 
beverage cans 

Components, peculiar for use in the manufacture of Reyco/Transpro 
21T Trailer suspensions as may be approved 

Rollma rolleasels models, copytran 3045 and copytran 5075 .. 
Trojan light stands, peculiar for use with Television Studio Spotlights 
Wright peak flow mini-meters, peculiar for use in checking lung capacity 

of asthmatics 

No., 92 

Rates o~Duty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

15 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

15 
10 

15 

99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 20 August 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of July 1981. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to sub
section (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposal, being a merger and takeover proposal which also requires 
consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974* 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Triton Paints (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1981. 

Triton Paints (New Zealand) Ltd., may acquire the total shareholding 
of New Zealand Paint and Varnish Company Ltd. 

16 July 1981 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 
*S.R. 1974/117 


