## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/121-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	2301	84.61.021	Steam Valves, 100 mm bore, peculiar for use with cargo oil pump turbines on marine vessels	Free*		
AK	12688	84.61.029	Snaptite pressure locked quick release couplings, Series H and PH incorporating models VHC8-8F, VHC6-6F, VPHN8-8F, VPHN6-6F	Free*		
AK	12668	84.63.029	Moulded plastic bushes for use with synflex motor ventilators	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12669	84.65.009	Deublin rotating unions	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2320	84.65.009	Martonair positional controller, series M/1840, PMV 1500 series, peculiar for use in pneumatic circuitry	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2336	85.01.049	Multronics variable inductors, types 18 uH 5 amp, 10 uH 3 amp, 28 uH 5 amp	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2303	85.03.001	Mallory Duracel Alkaline Manganese Cells, Sizes D, C and AA, peculiar for the replacement of battery power in medical and optical equiument	Free*		
AK	12671	85.11.009	Aids hardledge carbide unit	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12635	85.19.009	Visolux Retro reflective interrupted beam control systems, types: MCS161, MCS162, MCS608, MCS610, MCS625, MCS627, MCS629 and MCS637	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	706	85.19.055	Elastincold electrical connectors, for use in the manufacture and repair of transformers	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2345	85.19.059	ASEA terminal carriers, peculiar for use in holding terminal blocks, together with internal and external cable wiring, in control and protection cubicles	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12672	85.19.071	Pye electric control panels type RM1020m, 1037P	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	61193	85.22.019	"Metaserv" model C 200/2 twin wheel universal polisher, for use in final polishing of moulded samples of welded seams on food and beverage cans	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12713	87.14.039	Components, peculiar for use in the manufacture of Reyco/Transpro 21T Trailer suspensions as may be approved	Free*	Free*	15
AK :	12662	90.10.029	Rollma rolleasels models, copytran 3045 and copytran 5075	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2312	90.13.021	Trojan light stands, peculiar for use with Television Studio Spotlights	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12684	90.24.011	Wright peak flow mini-meters, peculiar for use in checking lung capacity of asthmatics	Free*		
				duty as t	gher rate of he Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 August 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of July 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to subsection (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposal, being a merger and takeover proposal which also requires consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974\*

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

16 July 1981

Triton Paints (New Zealand) Ltd.

Triton Paints (New Zealand) Ltd., may acquire the total shareholding of New Zealand Paint and Varnish Company Ltd.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1981.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.